Substitute Form PTO-1595

10/580659 MPCT/PTO 26 MAY 2006

Docket Number: 50294/018001

Date of	Deposit:	May	26,	2006
---------	----------	-----	-----	------

Label Number: EV 919876346 US

I hereby certify under 37 C.F.R. § 1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to Mail Stop PCT, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

> RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Ahan

06-07-2006

103253080

Elvis De La Cruz

90.90.

Printed name of person mailing correspondence

Signature of person mailing correspondence

Please record the attached document.	
1. Names of all conveying parties:	2. Names and addresses of all receiving parties:
Andrea Pastorello Daniele Pressato	FIDIA ADVANCED BIOPOLYMERS S.R.L. Via Ponte Della Fabbrica, 3/B I-35031 Abano Terme Italy
Additional names attached: NO	Additional names/addresses attached: NO
 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: November 29, 2004 4. Application numbers or patent numbers: 	10/580659
 Application numbers of patent numbers. A. Patent Application Numbers: U.S. National Phase of PCT/EP2004/053129 	B. Patent Numbers:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Susan M. Michaud, Ph.D., Reg. No. 42,885 Clark & Elbing LLP 101 Federal Street Boston, MA 02110	 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 [X] Fee enclosed [] Authorized to charge deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-2095. Please
Customer No.: 21559	apply any additional charges, or any credits, to Deposit Account No. 03-2095.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document or a true copy thereof.

Susan M. Michaud, Ph.D.		Sure M	Mich
Name of person signing		Signature	
06/02/2006 ATRAN1 00000052 1050	80659	X.	
07 FC:8021	40.00 OP	1	

<u>-May 26,2006</u> Date

PATENT REEL: 017961 FRAME: 0204

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignors: Andrea PASTORELLO, Daniele PRESSATO

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee: FIDIA ADVANCED BIOPOLYMERS S.R.L.

Via Ponte della Fabbrica, 3/B 35031 ABANO TERME - ITALY -

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

(a) Patent Number PCT/EP2004/053129

dated 26 November 2004

(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No.______filed ______filed _____

(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled "Composite structures containing hyaluronic acid the derivatives thereof as new bone substitutes and grafts"

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the undersigned.

ASSIGNORS

Dated: 29 November 2004

The undersigned declares that he(she) was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his(her) own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

Ву	Cors	<u>s Ele</u>	no	
Name _	Elena	CORSO		
Address	VAP	AUE	2	32036
	ron	EGRO	40	TENORE
((20)	ιΓΑ	r L'Y	

RECORDED: 05/26/2006